
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA 

LAKE FOREST PROPERTY OWNERS’ 
ASSOCIATION, INC.  

 PLAINTIFF, 

 

vs. 

 

LAKE FOREST STRONG, DOREEN 
KNIGHT, EVE GRAY, DEXTER 
CURRY, CATHIE MARX, LYNN 
DAVIS, AND FICTITIOUS PARTIES 1-
100 
 
 DEFENDANTS. 
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 NO. CV-2023-900163 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PLAINTIFF’S JURY DEMAND 

 

 Comes now Plaintiff Lake Forest Property Owners’ Association, Inc. (“Plaintiff”), pursuant 

to Rule 38 of the Alabama Rules of Civil Procedure, and files its jury demand. The Plaintiff 

demands a jury trial on all issues so triable by jury.  

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ WILLIAM G. CHASON   
WILLIAM G. CHASON (CHA079) 
wchason@mcdowellknight.com  
Attorney for Plaintiff Lake Forest 
Property Owners’ Association, Inc.  
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OF COUNSEL: 

 
MCDOWELL KNIGHT ROEDDER 
& SLEDGE, LLC 
11 North Water St., Ste. 13290 
Mobile, Alabama  36602 
(251) 432-5300 
(251) 432-5303 (fax) 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on the 21st day of April, 2023, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 
Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF electronic document filing system which sends notification of 
such filing to the following attorneys of record: 
 

Adam M. Milam  
MILAM & MILAM, LLC 
20252 Highway 181, Suite C 
Fairhope, Alabama 36532 
amilam@milam-law.com 
Attorney for Defendants Lake Forest Strong,  
Doreen Knight, and Dexter Curry 

 
Tyler W. Thull 

 Laura M. Coker 
 STONE CROSBY, P.C.  
 8820 US Highway 90 
 Daphne, Alabama 36526 
 lcoker@stonecrosby.com 
 tthull@stonecrosby.com 
 Attorney for Defendants Lynn Davis and Cathie Marx 

 L. Daniel Mims 
 David C. Hannan  
 THE MIMS FIRM, P.C.  
 952 Government Street  
 Mobile, Alabama 36604 
 ldmims@mimsfirm.com 
 dhannan@mimsfirm.com 
 Attorney for Defendant Eve Gray 
 
         /s/ William G. Chason 
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